
Under 17 Women 60 Metres (a)

CBP 2009 J. Williams Herts Phoenix AC 7.38

Posn Num Name Club Perf

Heat 1

1 338 Joy Ogunleye Colchester & Tendring AC 7.74 Q

2 321 Kayla Bowley Croydon Harriers 7.75 Q

3 454 Chante Williams Bracknell AC 8.12 Q

4 329 Sophia Harper Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 8.46 q

5 341 Natasha Russell Brighton & Hove AC 8.54

332 Mia Hopson City of Norwich AC DNS

Heat 2

1 337 Awa Ndiaye Serpentine RC 7.88 Q

2 331 latifah Harris-Osman Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 7.89 Q

3 333 Lottie Horton Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC 8.23 Q

4 334 Mary Igbinosa-Ighile Havering AC 8.76

5 320 Issy Beazley-Long Chelmsford AC 8.79

6 347 Rehana Vaughan Harrow AC 8.86

Heat 3

1 346 Shania Umah Highgate Harriers 7.90 Q

2 327 Akaysha Ellis Enfield & Haringey AC 8.04 Q

3 336 Shania Martlew Eastbourne Rovers AC 8.39 Q

4 324 Ellie Cleveland Windsor S E & Hounslow AC 8.48 q

5 335 Rachel Laurie Chichester Runners & AC 8.52 q

6 342 Hannah Smith Braintree & District AC 8.60

Heat 4

1 351 Eve Wright Braintree & District AC 7.95 Q

2 349 Jazmin Whitehead-Shakes Newham & Essex Beagles AC 8.05 Q

3 343 Sophia Solomon Bedford & County AC 8.49 Q

4 323 Jasmine Cant Ipswich Harriers 8.52 q

5 330 savanna harrison Colchester Harriers 8.71

Heat 5

1 339 Naomi Owolabi Croydon Harriers 7.98 Q

2 348 Rebecca Watkins Bracknell AC 8.28 Q

3 344 Megan Stevens Colchester Harriers 8.60 Q

4 328 Holly Field Braintree & District AC 8.60

5 345 Abigail Tardivel Guernsey Island AAC 8.66

Semi Final 1

1 338 Joy Ogunleye Colchester & Tendring AC 7.76 Q

2 351 Eve Wright Braintree & District AC 7.83 Q

3 331 latifah Harris-Osman Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 7.85

4 348 Rebecca Watkins Bracknell AC 8.27

5 329 Sophia Harper Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 8.40

6 336 Shania Martlew Eastbourne Rovers AC 8.41

Semi Final 2

1 339 Naomi Owolabi Croydon Harriers 7.80 Q

2 337 Awa Ndiaye Serpentine RC 7.88 Q

3 454 Chante Williams Bracknell AC 8.20

4 343 Sophia Solomon Bedford & County AC 8.48

5 324 Ellie Cleveland Windsor S E & Hounslow AC 8.53

6 323 Jasmine Cant Ipswich Harriers 8.68

Semi Final 3

1 321 Kayla Bowley Croydon Harriers 7.75 Q

2 346 Shania Umah Highgate Harriers 7.84 Q

3 349 Jazmin Whitehead-Shakes Newham & Essex Beagles AC 8.01

4 333 Lottie Horton Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC 8.26

5 335 Rachel Laurie Chichester Runners & AC 8.49

6 344 Megan Stevens Colchester Harriers 8.56



Final

1 338 Joy Ogunleye Colchester & Tendring AC 7.71

2 337 Awa Ndiaye Serpentine RC 7.80

3 339 Naomi Owolabi Croydon Harriers 7.80

4 321 Kayla Bowley Croydon Harriers 7.82

5 351 Eve Wright Braintree & District AC 7.83

6 346 Shania Umah Highgate Harriers 7.87

Under 17 Women 200 Metres (b)

CBP 2010 Desiree Henry Enfield & Haringey AC 24.47

Posn Num Name Club Perf

Heat 1

1 367 Ella Wansell Enfield & Haringey AC 26.41 Q

2 353 Amelia Bell Kingston AC & Poly Harriers 27.51 Q

3 365 Emily Quinn Braintree & District AC 28.04

4 357 Anna Dornbusch Brighton & Hove AC 28.34

5 342 Hannah Smith Braintree & District AC 28.72

6 352 Rebecca Barnes Cambridge & Coleridge AC 29.94

Heat 2

1 338 Joy Ogunleye Colchester & Tendring AC 26.13 Q

2 356 Abigail Dennison Winchester & District AC 26.53 Q

3 355 Chante Bynoe-Gittens Reading AC 26.90 q

4 364 Cleo Leather Jersey Spartan AC 27.23 q

5 344 Megan Stevens Colchester Harriers 28.65

6 320 Issy Beazley-Long Chelmsford AC 29.58

Heat 3

1 346 Shania Umah Highgate Harriers 26.01 Q

2 361 Rhiannon Gayle Croydon Harriers 26.65 Q

3 368 Lauren Wodiwiss Colchester & Tendring AC 28.10

4 323 Jasmine Cant Ipswich Harriers 28.23

5 334 Mary Igbinosa-Ighile Havering AC 29.12

6 359 Sarah Fafiade Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC 30.24

Heat 4

1 360 Hannah Foster Luton AC 25.95 Q

2 348 Rebecca Watkins Bracknell AC 27.39 Q

3 366 Saffron Tuck Herne Hill Harriers 27.45

4 354 Orla Breslin Bracknell AC 27.88

5 330 savanna harrison Colchester Harriers 28.99

Semi Final 1

1 360 Hannah Foster Luton AC 25.76 Q

2 367 Ella Wansell Enfield & Haringey AC 26.02 Q

3 356 Abigail Dennison Winchester & District AC 26.49 q

4 355 Chante Bynoe-Gittens Reading AC 27.01

5 353 Amelia Bell Kingston AC & Poly Harriers 27.52

Semi Final 2

1 338 Joy Ogunleye Colchester & Tendring AC 25.46 Q

2 346 Shania Umah Highgate Harriers 26.27 Q

3 361 Rhiannon Gayle Croydon Harriers 26.55

4 364 Cleo Leather Jersey Spartan AC 27.23

5 348 Rebecca Watkins Bracknell AC ntr

Final

1 338 Joy Ogunleye Colchester & Tendring AC 25.59

2 360 Hannah Foster Luton AC 25.61

3 367 Ella Wansell Enfield & Haringey AC 25.96

4 346 Shania Umah Highgate Harriers 25.97

5 356 Abigail Dennison Winchester & District AC 26.51



Under 17 Women 400 Metres (b)

CBP 2016 Isabelle Boffey Enfield & Haringey AC 55.97

Posn Num Name Club Perf

Heat 1

1 340 Asha Root Tonbridge AC 59.41 Q

2 377 Amaya Scott Southampton AC 62.32 q

3 369 Lottie Ambridge Bracknell AC 63.48

4 383 Jessica Whiley Chelmsford AC 63.89

5 368 Lauren Wodiwiss Colchester & Tendring AC 65.59

6 359 Sarah Fafiade Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC 70.33

Heat 2

1 378 Emily Sharpe Orion Harriers 62.01 Q

2 374 Connie Mccafferty Bracknell AC 63.24

3 373 Constanza Di-Borgoricco Highgate Harriers 64.97

4 357 Anna Dornbusch Brighton & Hove AC 65.09

5 380 Bethany Smith Brighton & Hove AC 65.63

6 370 Amma Apau Havering AC 74.12

Heat 3

1 364 Cleo Leather Jersey Spartan AC 61.35 Q

2 371 Kiera Bainsfair Basildon AC 61.59 q

3 375 Jessica O'Hara Tonbridge AC 62.05 q

4 384 Zindzi Williams Croydon Harriers 67.36

352 Rebecca Barnes Cambridge & Coleridge AC dns

Final

1 340 Asha Root Tonbridge AC 59.31

2 371 Kiera Bainsfair Basildon AC 59.71

3 364 Cleo Leather Jersey Spartan AC 60.89

4 378 Emily Sharpe Orion Harriers 62.57

5 377 Amaya Scott Southampton AC 63.35

6 375 Jessica O'Hara Tonbridge AC 64.36

Under 17 Women 800 Metres (b)

CBP 2015 Isabelle Boffey Enfield & Haringey AC 2.16.76

Posn Num Name Club Perf

Heat 1

1 372 Molly Canham Exeter Harriers 2.23.15 Q

2 393 Kayah Wilks Herne Hill Harriers 2.27.27 Q

3 390 Katie Mitchell Enfield & Haringey AC 2.27.82 q

4 392 Cristina Potter Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 2.42.29

Heat 2

1 388 Maia Hardman Brighton Phoenix AC 2.29.23 Q

2 386 Helena Dyce Cambridge & Coleridge AC 2.29.44 Q

3 391 Lucy O'Brien Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC 2.33.22 q

4 389 Jemima Hayward-bhikha Herne Hill Harriers 2.52.79

Final

1 372 Molly Canham Exeter Harriers 2.13.17

2 388 Maia Hardman Brighton Phoenix AC 2.14.53

3 393 Kayah Wilks Herne Hill Harriers 2.22.93

4 386 Helena Dyce Cambridge & Coleridge AC 2.24.60

5 391 Lucy O'Brien Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC 2.25.41

6 390 Katie Mitchell Enfield & Haringey AC 2.29.20

Under 17 Women 1,500 Metres (a)

CBP 2009 M Wood Marshall Milton Keynes 4.34.99

Posn Num Name Club Perf

Final

1 394 Nancie Bowley Reading AC 4.48.09



2 386 Helena Dyce Cambridge & Coleridge AC 4.51.29

Under 17 Women 60m Hurdles (a)

CBP 2004 K. Robilliard Guernsey Island AAC 8.58

Posn Num Name Club Perf

Heat 1

1 402 Sophia Obi Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 9.19 Q

2 407 Hollie Thurgood City of Portsmouth AC 9.26 Q

3 403 Kara Onuiri Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 9.63

4 362 Charlotte Grant Orion Harriers 9.82

5 404 Isabella Purdie Havering AC 9.85

6 399 Catharina Manase Reading AC 9.89

Heat 2

1 405 Marcia Sey Croydon Harriers 9.13 Q

2 396 Jess Hopkins Chelmsford AC 9.23 Q

3 325 Mallory Cluley Herne Hill Harriers 9.37 q

4 385 Mia Chantree Chelmsford AC 9.43 q

5 392 Cristina Potter Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 10.04

Heat 3

1 371 Kiera Bainsfair Basildon AC 8.88 Q

2 397 Mayi Hughes Havering AC 9.14 Q

3 406 Jessica Smith Enfield & Haringey AC 9.56 q

4 342 Hannah Smith Braintree & District AC 9.70

5 395 Melissa Gurteen Braintree & District AC 10.26

Heat 4

1 400 Talia Morton-Kemsley Dacorum & Tring AC 9.15 Q

2 401 Grace Newson Havering AC 9.40 Q

3 398 Amelia MacDonald Enfield & Haringey AC 9.47 q

4 345 Abigail Tardivel Guernsey Island AAC 10.24

332 Mia Hopson City of Norwich AC DNF

Semi Final 1

1 371 Kiera Bainsfair Basildon AC 8.78 Q

2 405 Marcia Sey Croydon Harriers 8.83 Q

3 396 Jess Hopkins Chelmsford AC 9.11 Q

4 397 Mayi Hughes Havering AC 9.12

5 325 Mallory Cluley Herne Hill Harriers 9.29

6 406 Jessica Smith Enfield & Haringey AC 9.61

Semi Final 2

1 400 Talia Morton-Kemsley Dacorum & Tring AC 9.11 Q

2 402 Sophia Obi Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 9.12 Q

3 407 Hollie Thurgood City of Portsmouth AC 9.33 Q

4 385 Mia Chantree Chelmsford AC 9.38

5 398 Amelia MacDonald Enfield & Haringey AC 9.44

6 401 Grace Newson Havering AC 9.49

Final

1 405 Marcia Sey Croydon Harriers 8.68

2 371 Kiera Bainsfair Basildon AC 8.78

3 400 Talia Morton-Kemsley Dacorum & Tring AC 8.99

4 396 Jess Hopkins Chelmsford AC 9.06

5 402 Sophia Obi Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 9.24

6 407 Hollie Thurgood City of Portsmouth AC 9.41


